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Note: Reported data do not include revisions made through the Prior Year Data Revision System for any institution prior to collectio

Enrolilment by race/ethnicity and gender: Fall 2001

Level of student

Full time

Full-time first-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Full time

Total full-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Full time

Total full-time
undergraduates
Full time
Full-time first-
professionals
Full time

Full-time graduates

Full time

Total full time

Part time

Part-time first-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Part time

Total part-time
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undergraduates
Part time

Total part-time
undergraduates
Part time
Part-time first-
professionals
Part time

Part-time graduates

Part time
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Gender Nonres-
ident
alien Hispanic

Men

Women

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Total (full time + part time)

Total enrollment

Full-time enroliment by age: Fall 2001 ( Undergraduates

Level of study

Undergraduates

Men

Women

10

60

51

64

56

10

81
95

153
161

247
134

258
143

411
304

under 18

18-19

Black,
non-

11

19

38

44

38
44

52
57

11
12

15
13

67
70

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

13

13

16

15
19

Age

Asian or Hispanic White,

Pacific
Islander

80

105

343

445

343
445

80
120

47
51

470
616

15

19

256
119

268
144

738
760

57

72

250

328

250
328

38
37

10
12

298
377

13

14

88
37

36
52

334
429

non-

272

333

1,090

1,212

1,092
1,212

231
224

89
72

1,412
1,508

24

23

30
29

16
15

368
290

414
334

1,826
1,842

Men

35
855

Race/
ethnicity total
Hispanicunknown

31

16

132

130

132
130

36
40

14
22

182
192

10

79
74

92
87

274
279

Grand

462

556

1,917

2,223

1,923
2,228

407
444

246

2,576
2,927

49

59

58
70

34
37

997
669

1,089
776

3,665
3,703

Women

1,034
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Level of study
First-professionals

(CV) calculated value
State of residence when FIPS Total first-time undergraduates
student was first admitted code (degree/certificate-seeking only)

Alaska
Arizona
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Tllinois

Towa

Kansas
Maine
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2001

20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over

Age unknown

Total full-time undergraduates

under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64

65 and over

Age unknown

Total full-time first-professionals

Age

Reported Data

Full-time enroliment by age: Fall 2001 ( full-time undergraduates

Residence of first-time undergraduate students: Fall 2001
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Those who graduated from high
school in the past 12 months
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Texas 48 19 17
Utah 49

Vermont 50

Virginia 51

Washington 53 117 106
Wisconsin 55 6 6
Guam 66 1
Foreign countries 90 14 8
Residence not reported 98 6 0

(balance line)
Grand total 99 1,024 977

Total entering class: Fall 2001

Total entering students at undergraduate level 1,216

12-month reporting period

(*) September 1, 2000 through August 31, 2001

12-month unduplicated student count: 2000-01

- Men 638 84 25 878 361

2,029 340 4,355
Women 441 84 22 860 501 2,135 418 4,461

Men 81 53 12 394 267 1,244 164 2,215

-Women 85 50 14 528 388 1,415 216 2,696
- Men 26 15 10 79 33 250 31 444
Women 30 18 3 125 46 266 58 546
- Men 531 16 3 405 61 535 145 1,696
Women 326 16 5 207 67 454 144 1,219

12-month instructional activit

Contact hour activity for occupational (undergraduate) programs 0
o 211,794
Credit hour activity for academic graduate programs 43,465

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2001
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