11/10/22, 11:41 AM Reported Data

Note: Reported data do not include revisions made through the Prior Year Data Revision System for any institution prior to collectio

	Enro	llment b	y race/et	hnicity and g	ender: Fal	2001			
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	10	11	1	80	57	272	31	462
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	9	19	2	105	72	333	16	556
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	60	38	4	343	250	1,090	132	1,917
degree/certificate-seeking							,		
undergraduates	Women	51	44	13	445	328	1,212	130	2,223
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	64	38	4	343	250	1,092	132	1,923
undergraduates	Women	56	44	13	445	328	1,212	130	2,228
Full time							-		
Full-time first-	Men	8	9	5	80	38	231	36	407
professionals	Women	10	11	2	120	37	224	40	444
Full time									
Full-time graduates	Men	81	5	0	47	10	89	14	246
-	Women	95	2	1	51	12	72	22	255
Full time									
Total full time	Men	153	52	9	470	298	1,412	182	2,576
	Women	161	57	16	616	377	1,508	192	2,927
Part time									
Part-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
degree/certificate-seeking									
undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	2	1	2	0	5
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	3	3	2	5	3	24	9	49
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	1	0	0	15	13	23	7	59
undergraduates		_		· ·		10		•	
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	4	3	2	6	3	30	10	58
undergraduates	Women	1	0	0	19	14	29	7	70
Part time									
Part-time first-	Men	7	1	1	6	0	16	3	34
professionals	Women	8	1	0	6	1	15	6	37
Part time									
Part-time graduates	Men	247	11	3	256	33	368	79	997
	Women	134	12	3	119	37	290	74	669
Part time									
Total part time	Men	258	15	6	268	36	414	92	1,089
	Women	143	13	3	144	52	334	87	776
Total (full time + part time)								
Total enrollment	Men	411	67	15	738	334	1,826	274	3,665
	Women	304	70	19	760	429	1,842	279	3,703

	Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 2001 (Underg	graduates)	
Level of study	Age	Men	Women
Undergraduates			
	under 18	35	63
	18-19	855	1,034

Back to top

11/10/22, 11:41 AM	Reported Data

20-21	861	979
22-24	331	367
25-29	255	283
30-34	120	99
35-39	63	42
40-49	34	43
50-64	8	13
65 and over	14	4

Age unknown

Total full-time undergraduates

Ful	l-time enrollment by age: Fall 2001 (full-time und	ergraduates)	
Level of study	Age	Men	Women
First-professionals			
	under 18	34	63
	18-19	855	1,034
	20-21	851	959
	22-24	143	121
	25-29	29	31
	30-34	3	9
	35-39	2	3
	40-49	0	5
	50-64	1	2
	65 and over	5	1
	Age unknown		
	Total full-time first-professionals		

Residence of first-time undergraduate students: Fall 2001							
(CV) calculated value							
State of residence when student was first admitted	FIPS code	Total first-time undergraduates (degree/certificate-seeking only) (1)	Those who graduated from high school in the past 12 months (2)				
Alaska	2	7	7				
Arizona	4	16	16				
California	6	655	638				
Colorado	8	25	25				
Connecticut	9	3	3				
Georgia	13	1	1				
Hawaii	15	27	25				
Idaho	16	7	7				
Illinois	17	11	11				
Iowa	19	1	1				
Kansas	20	4	4				
Maine	23	3	3				
Massachusetts	25	5	4				
Michigan	26	1	1				
Minnesota	27	5	5				
Missouri	29	4	4				
Montana	30	1	1				
Nebraska	31	2	2				
Nevada	32	11	11				
New Jersey	34	3	3				
New Mexico	35	4	4				
New York	36	5	5				
Oregon	41	40	39				
Pennsylvania	42	4	4				
Rhode Island	44	1	1				

Back to top

Texas	48	19	17
Utah	49	4	4
Vermont	50	2	2
Virginia	51	9	8
Washington	53	117	106
Wisconsin	55	6	6
Guam	66	1	1
Foreign countries	90	14	8
Residence not reported	98	6	0
(balance line)			
Grand total	99	1,024	977

Total entering class: Fall 2001	
Number of full-time first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (your fall GRS cohort reported in Part A)	1,018
Total entering students at undergraduate level Percentage of entering class represented by your GRS cohort	1,216 84

12-month reporting period

July 1, 2000 through June 30, 2001

September 1, 2000 through August 31, 2001

	12-month unduplicated student count: 2000-01								
								- (
Type of student counted	Gender	Nonresident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander		wnite, non- Hispanio	Race/ethicity unknown	total
Total	Men	638	84	25	878	361	2,029	340	4,355
	Women	441	84	22	860	501	2,135	418	4,461
Undergraduates	Men	81	53	12	394	267	1,244	164	2,215
	Women	85	50	14	528	388	1,415	216	2,696
First- professionals	Men	26	15	10	79	33	250	31	444
professionals	Women	30	18	3	125	46	266	58	546
Graduates	Men	531	16	3	405	61	535	145	1,696
	Women	326	16	5	207	67	454	144	1,219

12-month instructional activity: 2000-01						
Level of course	Total 12-month activity					
Contact hour activity for occupational (undergraduate) programs	0					
Credit hour activity for academic undergraduate programs	211,794					
Credit hour activity for academic graduate programs	43,465					

Back to top